K
SD
882 —
 N
PN
 Epitaxial Silicon Transistor
© 2 m
KS

KS
hFE Classification
Ordering Information
*  1. Affix “-S-” means the standard TO126 Package. If the affix is ”-STS-” instead of “-S-”, that means the short-lead TO126 package.
   2. Suffix “-TU” means the tube packing, The Suffix “TU” could be replaced to other suffix character as packing method.
Classification R O Y G
hFE2 60 ~ 120 100 ~ 200 160 ~ 320 200 ~ 400
Part Number Marking Package Packing Method Remarks
KSD882OSTU D882O TO-126 TUBE hFE1 R grade
KSD882RSTU D882R TO-126 TUBE hFE1 O grade
KSD882YSTU D882Y TO-126 TUBE hFE1 Y grade
KSD882GSTU D882G TO-126 TUBE hFE1 G grade
007 Fairchild Semiconductor Corporation   www.fairchildsemi.com
D882 Rev. B 2
K
SD